APPENDIX III

AUSTRALIA

Keith Martin-Smith

School of Zoology, University of Tasmania,
Private Bag 05

Hobart, Tasmania 7001, Australia.

T: (613) 6226-2522

F: (613) 6226-2745
keith.martinsmith@utas.edu.au

BRAZIL

Terece Rosa

Universida de Federal de Paraiba,

CCEN, Departmento de Sistematica e Ecologia,
CIDADE Universitaria,

58058-800 Joao Pessoa, PB, Brazil

T: 55-83-216-7472

F:55-83-216-7775/7768

ierece(@dse.ufpb.br

CANADA

Julia Baum

Department of Biology, Dalhousie University,
Halifax, NS, B3H 4J1, Canada

T: 1-902-494-3910

F: 1-902-494-3736

juliabaum(@hotmail.com

Ernie Cooper

Canadian Representative of TRAFFIC North
America.

Apt. 707 1050 Harwood St.

Vancouver, BC, Canada

T: (604) 682-7077

ecooper@wwfcanada.org

Sarah Foster

Project Seahorse

University of British Columbia, Fisheries Center
2204 Main Mall

Vancouver, BC V6T 174, Canada

T: 604 827 5141

F: (604) 827-5199

s.foster@fisheries.ubc.ca

171

List of Participants

Amanda Vincent

Project Seahorse

University of British Columbia Fisheries Center
2204 Main Mall,

Vancouver, BC V6T 174

Canada

T: (604) 8275139

F: (604)827-5199

a.vincent@(fisheries.ubc.ca

CHINA

Zhi Yong Fan (sent national report)
CNMA, State Forestry Administration,
18 Hepingli Dongjie

Beijing 100714,

China

T: 86-10-8423-9001

F: 86-10-6421-4180
zhiyongfan@?21cn.com

INDIA

Shekhar Kumar Niraj

Regional Deputy Director & Assistant Mgt.

Authority -CITE S

Western Region

Ministry of Environment & Forests

11 Air Cargo Complex Sahar

Mumbai 400099. India

T: 91-22-26828184 (OFF.)
91-22-23677052 (RES.)

F:91-22-26828184

skniraj@vsnl.com

niraj@md4.vsnl.net.in

Debi Goenka

Bombay Environmental Action Group
Kalbadevi Municipal School

#54, 2nd floor,

Mumbai 400002, India

T: 91-22-22423126

Fax. 91-22-22426385

debi@beag.net
debi@powersurfer.net



MEXICO

Serafin Almenara Roldan

AZOO Mexico, S. A. De C. V.
Pedro Luis Ogazon #9, Col. Vallejo,
Mexico, 07870 D. F.

T: (5255) 2123-4040

F: (5255) 5574-6410
azoomexico@prodigy.net.mx

Jorge Alvarez Romero

CONABIO.

Liga Periférico-Insurgentes Sur 4903
Parques del Pedregal Tlalpan 14010,
Mexico D.F.

T: (5255) 5528-9145

F: (5255)5528-9170
jalvarez@xolo.conabio.gob.mx

Benjamin Barén Sevilla

CICESE Km. 107 Carretera Tijuana — Ensenada,
Baja California, Mexico

T: (646) 175-0500

F: (646) 175-0534

bbaron@cicese.mx

Ricardo Belmontes Acosta

Comision Nacional de Acuacultura y Pesca.

Av. Camaron Sébalo s/n esq. Tiburoén, col. Sabalo
Coutry, Mazatlan, Sinaloa, Mexico.

T: (669) 913-0940

F:(669)913-0935
rbelmontes@conapesca.sagarpa.gob.mx

Hesiquio Benitez Diaz

CONABIO.

Liga Periférico-Insurgentes Sur 4903
Parques del Pedregal Tlalpan 14010,
Mexico D. F.

T: (5255) 5528-9125

F: (5255)5528-9170
hbenitez@xolo.conabio.gob.mx

Paloma Carton de Grammont Lara

Instituto Nacional de Ecologia. Periférico Sur #
5000, Col. Insurgentes Cuicuilco, Mexico, D.F.
T: (5255) 5424-6448

palomac@ine.gob.mx

Lilia Duran Salguero

Instituto Nacional de Pesca.

Pitagoras # 1320 Col. Santa Cruz Atoyac,
Mexico 03310 D.F.

T: (5255) 0155-5604

F: (5255) 0155-2352
lilydusa@yahoo.com.mx

Martha Aurea Estrada Jimenez

Direccion de Asuntos Pesqueros Internacionales,
CONAPESCA. Av. Camarén Sabalo s/n esq.
Tiburdn, Col. Sabalo Coutry, Mazatlan, Sinaloa,
Mexico.

T: (669) 913-0940

F:(669)913-0935
mestradaj@conapescasagarpa.gob.mx

Patricia Fuentes Mata

Instituto Nacional de Pesca.

Pitagoras # 1320 Col. Santa Cruz Atoyac,
Mexico 03310 D.F.

T: (01 55) 5422-3064

F: (01 55)5604-2352
pfmata@yahoo.com.mx

Norma Eréndira Garcia Nufiez

Direccion General de Vida Silvestre SEMANART.
Av. Revolucién # 1425 5° Nivel Col. Tlacopac San
Angel. México 01040 D. F.

T: (5255) 5624-3493

F: (5255) 5624-3642
erendira.garcia@semarnat.gob.mx

José Antonio Martinez Hernandez

Acuario de Veracruz. Blvd. Avila Camacho s/n
Playon de Hornos Veracruz,

Veracruz. Mexico.

T: (01-229) 932-8006 ext. 110
F:(01-229)931-1020
especies(@acuariodeveracruz.com

Paola Mosig Reidl

CONABIO

Liga Periférico-Insurgentes Sur 4903 Parques del
Pedregal Tlalpan 14010, Mexico D. F.

T: (5255) 5528-9170

F: (5255)5528-9170
pmosig@xolo.conabio.gob.mx

172



Judith Nufiez Lecuanda

Cerro de Jesus # 118 Fraccionamiento Lomas de
Mazatlan, Mazatlan, Sinaloa. Mexico.

T: (01-669) 983-8699

judith mazatlan@yahoo.com

Arturo Peralta Delgado

Comision Nacional de Pesca y Acuacultura
(CONAPESCA),

Direccidon General de Ordenamiento Pesquero y
Acuicola, Av. Camardn Sabalo s/n esq. Tiburon,
col. Sabalo Coutry, Mazatlan, Sinaloa, Mexico.
T: (01-669) 913-0926

F: (01-669) 913-0921
aperaltad(@conapesca.sagarpa.gob.mx

Vladimir Pliego Moreno

Procuraduria Federal de Proteccion al Ambiente,
Ajusco 200 Jardines de la Montafa

Mexico, D. F.

T: (5255) 5449-6324

F: (5255)2615-2093
vpliego(@correo.profepa.gob.mx

Oscar Manuel Ramirez Flores

Direccion General de Vida Silvestre
SEMANART,

Av. Revolucion # 1425 4° Nivel

Col. Tlacopac San Angel. Mexico 01040 D. F.
T: (5255) 5624-3509

F: (5255) 5624-3642
oscar.ramirez@semarnat.gob.mx

Samuel Ramos Carrillo

CONAPESCA

Av. Camaron Sabalo s/n esq. Tiburoén, col. Sabalo
Coutry, Mazatlan, Sinaloa, Mexico.

T: (669) 913-0922

F:(669)913-0935
sramosc(@conapesca@sagarpa.gob.mx

Marcela Romero

IFAW Latin America.

Prolongacion Angelina 10, Guadalupe Inn, 01020,
Mexico, D.F.

T: (5255) 5661-0166

F: (5255) 5662-9205

mromero@ifaw.org

Georgita Ruiz Michael

Direccion General de Vida Silvestre, SEMANART,
Av. Revolucion # 1425 1° Nivel,

Col. Tlacopac San Angel,

Mexico 01040 D. F.

T: (5255) 5624-3310

F: (5255) 5624-3642
georgita.ruiz@semarnat.gob.mx

Liliana Urbina

IFAW Latin America.
Prolongacion Angelina 10,
Guadalupe Inn, 01020,
Mexico, D.F.

T: (5255) 5661-0166

F: (5255) 5662-9205
lurbina@ifaw.org

José Francisco Zamora Carmona
Secretaria de Relaciones Exteriores
Direccion General de Temas Globales,
Av. Reforma 255 6° Piso,

Col. Cuauhtémoc,

Mexico 06500 D.F.

T: (5255) 5063-3000 ext. 2087
F:(5255)9157-4251
jzamora@ser.gob.mx

Eliezer Armando Zuiiga Villarreal

Cerro de Jesus # 121 Fraccionamiento Lomas de
Mazatlan,

Mazatlan, Sinaloa. Mexico.

T: (01-669) 983-1024

F:(01-669)986-8411

zea79@yahoo.com

Alfonso Nieto

Director de Organismos ¢ Instituciones
Ambientales

Secretaria de Relaciones Exteriores.
CITES Follow-up Group Mexico

Paseo de la Reforma No. 255, Piso 6, Col.
Cuauhtemoc 06500 D.F. MEXICO

T:  (5255)91 574261

F:  (5255)51174251
anieto@sre.gob.mx

173



Mexico (continued)

Leonel Urbano

DGVS - CITES Management Authority
Direccion General de Vida Silvestre,
SEMARNAT

Av. Revolucion No. 1425 Nivel 1, Tlacopac
San Angel, Alvaro Obregén. 01040 México
T: (55)5624-36-59

F: (55)5624-36-42
lurbano@semarnat.gob.mx

Beatriz Bugeda

IFAW América Latina

Prolongacion Angelina 10, Col. Guadalupe
Inn, 01020 D.F.

T: 5556610166

F: 56629205

bbugeda@ifaw.org

PHILIPPINES

Noel Barut

National Fisheries Research and Development

Institute,

940 Quezon Ave., Quezon City, 1103, Philippines

T: 63-2-372-5063, 373-6336
F:63-2-372-5063
nbarat@nfrdi.da.gov.ph

SWITZERLAND

Tom de Meulenaer

CITES secretariat, International Environment House

15 Chemin des Anemones,

1219 Chatelaine, Geneva, Switzerland
T:41-22-917-8131

F:41-22-797-3417
tom.de-meulenaer@unep.ch

THAILAND

Prapun Leepayakoon

Fisheries Resource Conservation Division,
Department of Fisheries,

Jatujar District, Bangkok, 10900

Thailand

T: 66-2-556-01195
praphanl@fisheries.go.th

174

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Andy Bruckner

NOAA National Marine Fisheries Service
1315 East West Highway

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910. USA
T:01-301-713-3459

F:01-301-713-0174
andy.bruckner@noaa.gov

Nancy Daves

NOAA National Marine Fisheries Service
1315 East West Highway

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910. USA
T:(301) 713-2319
nancy.daves@noaa.gov

John Field

US Fish and Wildlife Service,

4401 North Fairfax Drive, Room 750,
Arlington VA, 22203. USA

T: 1-703-358-2496

F:1-703-358-2276

John Field@fws.gov

Heather Masonjones

Biology Department

401 W. Kennedy Blvd, University of Tampa
Tampa, FL. 33606, USA
T:(0181)3253-3333

F:(0181) 32587881

hmansonjones@vt.edu

Ed Matheson

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission
Florida Marine Research Institute

100 8th Avenue SE

St. Petersburg, Florida 33701. USA

T: 01 (727) 896-8626

F:01(727) 823-0166
eddie.Matheson@fwec.state.fl.us

Bob McMichael

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission
Florida Marine Research Institute

100 8th Avenue SE

St. Petersburg, Florida 33701. USA

T: 01 (727) 896-8626

F:01(727) 823-0166
bob.McMichael@fwc.state.fl.us





